PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2891696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. COLLINS	05/23/2014
BRETT A. DAVIS	05/23/2014
DAOUD ROBERT ISKANDER	05/20/2014
KHALED A. CHEHAB	05/19/2014
XU CHENG	05/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON & JOHNSON VISION CARE, INC.
Street Address:	7500 CENTURION PARKWAY
City:	JACKSONVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32256

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12821927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-5008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: flevine@its.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 1: 1 JOHNSON AND JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VTN5255USNP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCES J. LEVINE
SIGNATURE:	/Frances J. Levine/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2014

Total Attachments: 12

source=ASSIGNMENTvtn5255#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENTvtn5255#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENTvtn5255#page3.tif

source=ASSIGNMENTvtn5255#page4.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENTvtn5255#page5.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENTvtn5255#page6.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENTvtn5255#page7.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENTvtn5255#page8.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENTvtn5255#page9.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENTvtn5255#page10.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENTvtn5255#page11.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENTvtn5255#page12.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Michael J. Collins residing at 1424 Mt. Nebo Road Jollys Lookout, Queensland 4520 Australia,

Brett A. Davis residing at 56 Barter Avenue Holland Park, Queensland, 4121 Australia,

> Khaled A. Chehab 7668 Saw Timber Lane Jacksonville, FL 32256, USA,

Xu Cheng 172 S. Arabella Way St. Johns, FL 32259, USA,

Daoud Robert Iskander Bartoszowicka 11/2 Wroclaw, 51-641, Poland,

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

DESIGN OF MYOPIA CONTROL OPHTHALMIC LENSES

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and

assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 23ルday of
Michael J. Collins
STATE OF Queensland)) ss. COUNTY OF AUSTRALIA)
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael J. Collins, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 23 rd day of MAY, 2014.
Brett A. Davis STATE OF QUEENS LAND AUSTRALIA) ss. COUNTY OF
STATE OF QUEENSLAND) AUSTRALIA
) ss. COUNTY OF)
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Brett A. Davis, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WI , 2014.	HEREOF, Assignor has hereunto se	t his hand and seal this	day of
·	(L.S.) Khaled A. Chehab		
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)		
Notary Public, person and who executed him/her the contents	TREMEMBERED, That on this nally appeared Khaled A. Chehab, was the foregoing instrument in my presthereof, he/she did acknowledge that voluntary act and deed for the uses a	ence, and I having first made at he/she signed, sealed, and	on named known to delivered
		Notary Public	-

PATENT REEL: 033066 FRAME: 0014

Docket Number: VTN5255USNP

N TESTIMONY WHE , 2014.	REOF, Assignor has	hereunto se	t his hand and	d seal this	day of
	Xu Cheng	_ (L.S.)			
STATE OF)				
) ss. COUNTY OF)				
BE IT R Notary Public, persona who executed the fore him/her the contents the he same as his/her vol	egoing instrument in ereof, he/she did ackn	ng, who I am my presenc lowledge tha	e, and I havir it he/she signe	ne person name ng first made l ed, sealed, and	ed in and known to delivered
			Notary Put	olic	

			Docket Number: VI	N5255USNP
IN TESTIMON	JY WHEREOF, Assignor has h 2014.	ereunto set his	hand and seal this	lo day of
	Daoud Robert Iskand	(L.S.) er		
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF) ss.)			
named in and v known to him/h	BE IT REMEMBERED, That on personally appeared Daoud Rot who executed the foregoing instruction er the contents thereof, he/she of ame as his/her voluntary act and	Dert Iskander, w ument in my pre did acknowledge	ho I am satisfied is to esence, and I having that he/she signed	he person first made
	-	No	otary Public	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Michael J. Collins residing at 1424 Mt. Nebo Road Jollys Lookout, Queensland 4520 Australia,

Brett A. Davis residing at 56 Barter Avenue Holland Park, Queensland, 4121 Australia,

> Khaled A. Chehab 7668 Saw Timber Lane Jacksonville, FL 32256, USA,

Xu Cheng 172 S. Arabella Way St. Johns, FL 32259, USA,

Daoud Robert Iskander Bartoszowicka 11/2 Wroclaw, 51-641, Poland,

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

DESIGN OF MYOPIA CONTROL OPHTHALMIC LENSES

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in sald application whose identification above by serial number and filling date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and relssues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and

assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of , 2014.

		Michael J. Collins	(L.S.)
STATE OF	١٠٠)	
COUNTY OF) ss.) -	

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael J. Collins, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHER , 2014.	EOF, Assignor has h	nereunto set his	hand and se	eal this	day of
	Brett A. Davis	_ (L.S.)			
STATE OF)				
) ss. COUNTY OF)				
BE IT RE Notary Public, personall and who executed the foliom/her the contents the the same as his/her volu	oregoing instrument i reof, he/she did ackn	Davis, who I am n my presence, owledge that he/s	satisfied is t and I having she signed, s	the person na I first made kn sealed, and de	med in lown to elivered
		N	lotary Public		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 19° day of 19° , 2014.

allo Mellas (L.S.

STATE OF Florida

COUNTY OF DWAL

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 9 day of 1, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Khaled A. Chehab, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

KARAN A. BENTON
Commission # EE 086643
Expires May 8, 2015
Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 600-386-7019

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 19th day of

STATE OF FLOCION

COUNTY OF DUO

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 1941 day of 1967, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Xu Cheng, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

KARAN A. BENTON Commission # EE 086643 Expires May 8, 2015 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-305-7010

	NY WHER 2014.	EOF, Assigno	r has hereunt	o set his hand a	ınd seal this	day o
		Daoud Rober	(L.S.) t Iskander	,		
STATE OF)	•			
COUNTY OF) ss.) .				
named in and known to him/	, personally who execu her the cor	uted the foregontents thereof,	oud Robert Isl ing instrument he/she did acl	day of kander, who I an in my presence knowledge that h for the uses and	, and I having fir e/she signed, se	person st made ealed, and
				Notary P	'ublic	_

PATENT REEL: 033066 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 06/10/2014